https://api.mziq.com/mzfilemanager/v2/d/d30bff25-cace-4324-97e7-019ba8d44483/11c68487-b48d-0388-e5ac-f503567d75fe?origin=1

EVENTOS SUBSEQUENTES 
Programa de Recompra de Ações – Em 20 de janeiro de 2022, o Conselho de Administração da Companhia aprovou 
o programa de recompra de ações de até 5.784.024 (cinco milhões, setecentas e oitenta e quatro mil e vinte e 
quatro) de ações ordinárias, nominativas e sem valor nominal, representativas de 2,02% do capital total da 
Companhia e de 5,00% das ações em circulação. O prazo do Programa de Recompra será de 18 meses, iniciando em 
21 de janeiro de 2022 e encerrando em 21 de julho de 2023.

[...]

• Reduce emissions of greenhouse gases in the processes of production and transport; and  

• Ensure respect for human rights and employment law rights throughout the whole production chain. 

SUBSEQUENT EVENTS 
Share buyback program:  On January 20, 2022, the board of directors approved a share buyback program for up to 
5,784,024 (five million, seven hundred and eighty-four thousand and twenty-four) common shares (all shares are 
nominal, without par value) representing 2.02% of the Company’s total capital and 5.00% of the shares in the free 

https://api.mziq.com/mzfilemanager/v2/d/d30bff25-cace-4324-97e7-019ba8d44483/986bf117-65db-d5eb-e102-e216943dffc1?origin=1